OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject: **Action Required: Approved By:** Ordinance Resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a $\sqrt{\mathbf{Resolution}}$ contract with River City Hydraulics, Inc., for five (5) Battle Motor/Heil Refuse Trucks for the Public Works Solid Waste Division. **Submitted By: Emily Cox** Public Works Department Acting City Manager **SYNOPSIS** A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with River City Hydraulics, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$2,074,151.25, for the purchase of five (5) Battle Motor Refuse Trucks to be used by the Public Works Department Solid Waste Division FISCAL IMPACT The amount is not to exceed \$2,074,151.25 plus taxes and fees. Funds are available in Special Project Account 108129 - S10A237. RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. BACKGROUND The Public Works Department Solid Waste Division has demonstrated a need for five (5) Battle Motor/Heil Refuse Trucks. Vendor selection was made through the utilization of the Sourcewell Government Purchasing Cooperative Agreement, Contract No 110223-THC.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION SEPTEMBER 3, 2024 AGENDA